## 507045694 12/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7092532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADFORD BRIAN HUTSON	07/07/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBICQUIA LLC		
Street Address:	1333 GATEWAY DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1003/1004		
City:	MELBOURNE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32901		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16834795		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9547072978

Email: dcrilly@ubicquia.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL CRILLY

Address Line 1: 401 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400000.409CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. CRILLY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Crilly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=400000-409CP1\_ASSN\_HUTSON\_Signed#page1.tif source=400000-409CP1\_ASSN\_HUTSON\_Signed#page2.tif source=400000-409CP1\_ASSN\_HUTSON\_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507045694 REEL: 058477 FRAME: 0232

### **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address			
Bradford Brian	1222 G			
Hutson	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, Florida 3290			
Gustavo Dario	1222 C-4 Drive C. 4- 1002/1004 Maller Floride 22001			
Leizerovich	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, Florida 32901	,		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of one or more inventions described and claimed in a specification entitled "STRAY VOLTAGE DETECTION," for which a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was filed on March 30, 2020, and assigned Application No. 16/834,795;

### WHEREAS,

<b>Corporation Name</b>	Address	
Ubicquia LLC	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, Florida 32901	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said one or more inventions, said patent application, any and all subsequent patent applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said one or more inventions, United States patent application and all letters patent on said one or more inventions to be held and

PATENT REEL: 058477 FRAME: 0233 enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said one or more inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said one or more inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

-- DocuSigned by:

7/7/2020		Bradford Brian Hutson,			(Assignor)
Date		Bradford I	13EZE40E		(rassigner)
act for the uses		 d this instrume		2	evidence that will, as a voluntary
7/7/2020 Date	and purpose	 Signed at		ue, WA	
Thomas J. :	Satagaj of Witness)	3	us J. Sat	agaj / gnature of Witn	ess)

Date				Gustavo Dario Leizerovich (Assignor)			
	I	certify	that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a			
voluntary a	ict for t	the uses an	ıd purpo	ses mentioned in the instrument.			
Date				Signed at			
(Na	me of	Witness)		(Signature of Witness)			
				Hhiamia I I C			
7/7/2020				Ubicquia LLC  Docusigned by:  Thomas J. Satagay  (Assigned)			
Date				(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)			
				Thomas J. Satagaj, VP, Lead IP Counsel			
				(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)			

 ${\bf Docket\ No.\ 920170.409C1\ |\ 400100\_409C1\_ASSN\_HUTSON\_DocuSign.DOC}$